IW 10214 CE
02 / 98
TWK- ELEKTRONIK   GMBH · D - 40041 DÜSSELDORF · POB 105063 · HEINRICHSTR. 85 · TEL +49/211/632067 · FAX +49/211/637705
n Contactless, robust sensor system
n Infinite resolution, no hysteresis
n Definite repeatability
n Linearity tolerances 0.5% or 0.25%
n Protection to IP 66

guide
Version KH: With ball joint on case.
Order code format
IW 120 / 100 - 0.25 - S - T - A02 *
Only for mechanical  or
electrical deviations from
data  sheet
S = plug
T = gauge
(return spring)
KF = ball joint on
plunger with guide
KV = ball joint on plunger
without guide
KH = ball joint on case
Linearity :
0.5 or 0.25%
Measuring stroke :
12 (±6), 24(±12), 60 (±30),
100 (±50), 150 (±75) mm
Series 120 (12 mm dia)
Model  IW :  Inductive linear
displacement transducer
Electrical connections
Excitation and signal processing
The following modules can be supplied for the excitation of
the IW 120 Transducer and for the processing of the measuring
signal (DC in/DC out) :
OD 15 : Oscillator/demodulator.
OV 15 : Oscillator/demodulator/amplifier with zero-point and
sensitivity adjustment up to ± 10 VDC.
OE 30 : Oscillator/demodulator with current output
0..20 mA or 4...20 mA and for span adjustment.
OA: Oscillator/demodulator: Various modules for excita-
tion frequencies from 2.5 to 15 kHz. Adjustable to
various inductive transducers and for different
output signals.
DE 52 : Module with two demodulators. A number of DE 52
modules  can be combined with one OA10 into a
multi-channel measuring system.
OUK: Multi-channel measuring system with OA10 and
DE-52 on one Eurocard for a maximum of 7
transducers, for voltage output 0-5 VDC, 0-10 VDC,
or ± 10 VDC.
OIK: Multi-channel measuring system similar to OUK,
but with current output signals 0...20 mA or 4...20 mA.
UN 15 : Power supply for 230 V 50 / 60 Hz or
110 V 50 / 60 Hz input and ± 15 VDC output.
For further details refer to table page 4.
Lengths, sensitivity and mass of standard version
*   Plunger in central position (electrical zero) ± 2mm.
**  With electronic module OD 15, without amplification.
- 2 -
Note : The IW 120 Series replaces the previous IW 12 Series
which becomes obsolete.
* The applicable A-No. is allocated after the definition of the deviation
   when ordering. No A-No. is given for standard versions as
   specified in the data sheet.
black
blue 15
14
red 13
or
OV 15
or
OE 30
OD 151
3
2
Using these connections a positively increasing signal is obtained
when moving the plunger towards the electric exit.
IW 120 / ... 12 24 60 100 150
Measuring stroke        mm ± 6 ± 12 ± 30 ± 50 ± 75